
SAC Membership 2004-2005 
Council Officers 

 Robin G Kramer, Controller's Office, (216) 368-5942, robin.kramer@case.edu, Council Chair  
 Judithy Olson-Fallon, Educational Support Services, (216) 368-8825, judith.olson-fallon@case.edu, 

Council Vice Chair  
 Tawanna Armstrong, University Relations Information Systems, (216) 368-2107, 

tawanna.armstrong@case.edu, Council Secretary  
 Kathryn Howard, Infectious Diseases, (216) 368-5087, kathryn.howard@cwru.edu, Council Past Chair  

Elected Members (listed by area represented) 
Academic Administration 

 Evelyn Cheatham, Financial Aid, (216) 368-4530, evelyn.cheatham@case.edu  

Applied Social Sciences 

 Aruno David Johnson, MSASS Info Tech, (216) 368-3619, aruno.johnson@case.edu  

Arts and Sciences 

 Kathleen Dowdell, Anthropology, (216) 368-2264, kathleen.dowdell@case.edu  
 James Edmonson, CAS Dittrick Museum, (216) 368-6391, james.edmonson@case.edu  
 Charley Knox, Astronomy, (216) 368-6695, charles.knox@case.edu  

Engineering 

 Carol Dietz, Facilities Management, (216) 368-2705, carol.dietz@case.edu  
 Patsy Harris, Materials Science Engineering, (216) 368-4230, patsy.harris@case.edu  

Dentistry 

 Brian Sherman, Dentistry Admissions, (216) 368-3203, brian.sherman@case.edu  

Law 

 Marina Corleto, Law Registrar, (216) 368-0248, marina.corleto@case.edu  
 Cheryl Lauderdale, Alumni Relations, (216) 368-0394, cheryl.lauderdale@case.edu  

Nursing 

 Kathy Hanning, Nursing, (216) 368-2541, kathy.hanning@case.edu  
 Shelli Snyder, Nursing Information Services, (216) 368-18702541, michelle.snyder@case.edu  

Management 

 Albert DiFranco, WSOM-Dean's Office, (216) 368-3845, albert.difanco@case.edu  

Medicine 

 Delores Adams, Biomed Information Tech, (216) 368-3443, delores.adams@case.edu  
 Carol Adrine, Bioethics, (216) 368-6204, carol.adrine@case.edu  



 Laila Boesinger, Nutrician, (216) 368-8821, laila.boesinger@case.edu  
 Lois Bowers, Medicine Public Affairs, (216) 368-4692, lois.bowers@case.edu  
 Jennifer Byrne, Dermatology, (216) 368-8992, jennifer.byrne@case.edu  
 Kevin Cartier, Epidemiology snf Biostatistics, (216) 368-4662, kevin.cartier@case.edu  
 Lia Chesner, School of Medicine-Dean, (216) 368-2752, lis.chesner@case.edu  
 Toni Curry, Medicine Development, (216) 368-0341, toni.curry@case.edu  
 Paula Embury, CTR for International Health, (216) 368-4886, paula.embury@case.edu  
 Deborah Guzzo, Anatomy, (216) 368-2433, deborah.guzzo@case.edu  
 Janet Hlavna, Center for Adolescent Health, (216) 368-3770, janet.hlavna@case.edu  
 Kathryn Howard, Infectious Disease, (216) 368-5087, kathryn.howard@case.edu  
 Walter Kirksey, School of Medicine-Facilities, (216) 368-2785, walter.kirksey@case.edu  
 Colleen Loew, SOM Research Office, (216) 368-3794, colleen.loew@case.edu  
 Barbara Lozada, Epidemiology and Biostatistics, (216) 368-5656, barbara.lozada@case.edu  
 Evelyn Neufeld, Med Institute Developemnt, (216) 368-5851, evelyn.neufeld@case.edu  
 Barbara Nicol, School of Medicine, (216) 368-5515, barbara.nicol@case.edu  
 Deborah Nourrendine, BSTP, (216) 368-3347, deborah.nourreddine@case.edu  
 Dale Ray, Biochemistry, (216) 368-3384, dale.ray@case.edu  
 Judith Richardson, Bioethics, (216) 368-6196, judith.richardson@case.edu  
 Alison Quartaro, Human Genetics, (216) 368-4921, alison.quartaro@case.edu  
 Angela Sanson, Surgery-MHMC, (216) 368-5085, angela.sanson@case.edu  
 Jason Weiner, Bioethics, (216) 338-0669, jason.weiner@case.edu  

University Administration 

 Tawanna Armstrong, Development Services, (216) 368-2107, twanna.armstrong@case.edu  
 Veronica Campbell, Controller's Office, (216) 368-6094, eronica.campbell@case.edu  
 Terri Geiger, Thwing Center, (216) 368-2660, therese.geiger@case.edu  
 Lynmarie Hamel, Housing & Residential Life, (216) 368-3780, lynmarie.hamel@case.edu  
 Robin G Kramer, Controller's Office, (216) 368-5942, robin.kramer@case.edu  
 Gail McGhee, Controller's Office, (216) 368-5943, gail.mcghee@case.edu  
 Shirley Mele, DOES, (216) 368-3149, shirley.mele@case.edu  
 Danielle Morris, Controller's Office, (216) 368-5935, danielle.morris@case.edu  
 Judith Olson-Fallon, Edu Support Svcs, (216) 368-8825, judith.olson-fallon@case.edu  
 Jodi Pratt, University Marketing and Communications, (216) 368-8621, jodi.pratt@case.edu  
 Michele Randa, Controller's Office, (216) 368-4291, michele.randa@case.edu  
 Michelle Saafir, Campus Services, (216) 368-3185, michele.saafir@case.edu  
 James Sears, Custodial, (216) 368-4721, james.sears@case.edu  
 Doreen Thibodeau, Student Affairs, (216) 368-2021, doreen.thib0deau  
 Sandy Youngeberg-Fox, University Relations, (216) 368-3680, sandra.youngeberg-fox@case.edu  
 Chris Zaremsky, University Relations, (216) 368-4352, christine.anderson1@case.edu  

Past Members with Active Service 

 Barbara W Brennan, Administrative Information Services, (216) 368-4327, 
barbara.brennan@case.edu  

 Denise Douglas, WSOM Student Life, (216) 368-1663, denise.douglas@case.edu">  
 Catherine G Nichols, Math Science And Engineering, (216) 368-6480, catherine.nichols@case.edu  
 Kathleen C O'Linn, Nursing, (216) 368-6344, kathleen.olinn@case.edu  
 Rhonda Peoples, Controller's Office, (216) 368-5109, rhonda.peoples@case.edu  

Ex Officio Members 

 Anthony D Kinslow, Vice President of Human Resources, (216) 368-5276, tony.kinslow@case.edu  



 Hossein Sadid, Chief Financial and Administrative Officer, (216) 368-4340, hossein.sadid@case.edu  

 


